UK OFFICIAL U(S BS
Shared Business Services
Reilly Media, Inc
1005 Gravenstein Highway Maorth
Sebastopol

CA 93472
Usa

Monday 30" September 2024

o I

Contract Title: Online Learning Platform
Contract Reference: DDaT22439
Contract Variation Reference: 002

Please find the attached Call-Off Confract variation reference; DDaT22439/002 with
effect from 09" October 2024

The Buyer, UK Research and Innovation would like to utilise the 2™ optional extension
included in the Call off Contract for another 12 months service for h

The value for the optional extensicn is agreed at £49,637.42 excluding VAT.

By amending this Call-Off Contract, the contract end date is being amended to 08
October 2025, and the new Cal-Off Contract value is £148,912_26 excluding VAT.

Please ensure that you review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual
implications of this variation before signing and returning to |G-
FMProcurementi@uksbs.co_uk for our records.

Yours Sincerely,

UK Shared Business Services Lid

WE.0

UK OFFICIAL



U<SBS

T

Shared Business Services

Contract DDaT22438 is varied as follows and shall take effect on 08" October 2024
between:

(1) UK Research and Innovation, Polaris House, North Star Avenue, Swindon, SN2
1PL (The Buyer).

and

(2) O'Reilly Media, Ine, 1005 Gravenstein Highway North, Sebastopol, CA95472,
USA (The Supplier).

Collectively known as the “Parties”

The Parties agree the following changes to the Call-Off Contract DDaT 22439 - Online
Learning Platform for UK Research and Innovation:

Contract Term

The Buyer wishes to ufilise the second optional 12-month extension

Taking this second extension into consideration, the revised order expiry date for the contract
will be: Wednesday 08" October 2025.

Please refer to the; G-Cloud 12 Call -Off Contract which highlights the contract extension
periods within the signed confract.

Prigi

For the avoidance of doubt the total value of this contract fcur-indu-l:ling optional
extensions 1 and 2 shall not exceed £148,912 26 excluding VAT.

Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in Contract

DDaT22439. Contract DDaT22439, including any previous vanations, shall remain effective
and unaltered except as amended by this variation.

For and on behalf of O'Reilly Media, Inc.
(The Supplier)
Signed

Mame

Position

Date

WE.0

UK OFFICIAL



For and on behalf of UK Research and
Innovation (The Buyer)

Signed

Mame
Position

Date

UK DFFICIAL

USSBS

T

Shared Business Services

UK OFFICIAL



	DDaT22439 Contract Variation 002 REDACTED (V2)_001.pdf (p.1)
	DDaT22439 Contract Variation 002 REDACTED (V2)_002.pdf (p.2)
	DDaT22439 Contract Variation 002 REDACTED (V2)_003.pdf (p.3)

